				09-0	1 - 1999
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027					
	، ب ا	™ LIV -7 IN 2:40		1011	15181
		CER/EBANICE]		
	RECORD	ATION FORM COV PATENTS ONI		T	
TO: The Commissioner	of Patents and Tradema	rks: Please record the	attached orig	inal documen	t(s) or copy(ies).
New	5-7-99	Conveyance Typ		rity Agreemer	nt
Resubmission (No. Document ID#	n-Recordation)	License	Char	ge of Name	
Correction of PTO Reel #		Merger	Othe	r	
Corrective Docume		(For Us	U.S. GOV se ONLY by U.S.	ernment Government Ager	cies)
X Reel # 9250	Frame # 0893	De	partmental F	ile S	ecret File
Conveying Party(ie 1st Party	s)	Mark if additional	names of conv	eying parties at	ached Execution Date Month Day Year
XXXXXXXXX SIRC	SH, SADANANDAN	N NEEL			03/26/92
	OYEN, HANS C.				03/26/97 Execution Date
SEKONOKPartý Nanekovenská kazi	ΤΑΚΑ ΥΟΚΟΥΑΜΑ				Month Day Yea
4th Party), HAJIME] 03/02/98
Receiving Party		X	ark if additiona		ving parties attached
· · ·	CANADA LTD				If document to be reco
Name (line 2)					is an assignment and receiving party is not domiciled in the Unite
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			States, an appointmer of a domestic
Address (line 1) 194	0 Centre Avenue	e NE			representative is attac (Designation must be
Address (line 2)	·····				separate document fro Assignment.)
Address (line 3) CAI	LGARY	ALBERTA CANAD	DA	T2E OA Zip Code	.7
Domestic Represer		ddrace	or the first Rec	eiving Party only	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Name Vau	ghn W. North				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Address (line 1) Th	norpe, North & M				
	0. Box 1219				······································
		1.01.0		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Address (line 3) Sa	andy, Utah 84091	1-1219			
		······			
D/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000118 08	800873	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	,		40E
C:581	40.00 OP				40E NOSPE ER
Public burden reporting for this colle gathering the data needed to complet	ction of information is estimated to a	erage approximately 30 minutes per	r Cover Sheet to be	recorded, including ti	me for reviewing the documen

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments REEL:07006867RAME: 0433

Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (1801) 566-6633 Name Vaughn W. North Address (We N) Thorpe, North & Western, L.L.P. Address (We N) Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document #	FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Name Yaughn W. North Address (ine a) Thorpe, North & Western, L.L.P. Address (ine a) Sandy, Utah 84091-1219 Address (ine a) Sandy, Utah 84091-1219 Address (ine a) Mark if additional number of pages of the attached conveyance document # Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Application Number Pert Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Pert Enter PCT application number Pert Patent Application Number Pert Patent Cooperation Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account # 20-0100 Attorization to	Correspondent Name and Address	•	e Number (80	
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 1219 Address (line 3) Sandy. Utah 84091-1219 Address (line 3) Sandy. Utah 84091-1219 Address (line 4)	Name Vaughn W. Nort		<u> </u>	
Address (ine 3) Sandy, Utah 84091-1219 Address (ine 3) Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number (s) Patent Number(s) Patent Application Number (s) Patent Application Number (s) Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) PcT PcT Enter PCT application number pCT PcT PcT has not been assigned. Number of Properties I Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 I Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40 Method of Payment: Enclosed \scount Deposit Account Deposit Account <th>Address (line 1) Thorpe, North & We</th> <th>stern, L.L.P.</th> <th></th> <th></th>	Address (line 1) Thorpe, North & We	stern, L.L.P.		
Address (ine q)	Address (line 2) P.O. Box 1219		·····	
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number(s) Patent Routher (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Specific Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Specific Number(s) Patent Number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new. Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) PcT PcT Enter PCT application Number PcT PcT has not been assigned. PcT PcT Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account Number: # 20-0100 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge	Address (line 3) Sandy, Utah 84091-	1219		
including any attachments. # Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers stached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Dev Year signed by the first named executing inventor. PCT PCT Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT has not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40 40 Application to charge additional fees: Yes X No Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account 1	Address (line 4)			
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Social S			ance document	#
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Menth Day Year If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Menth Day Year Signed by the first named executing inventor. PCT PCT Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) PCT PCT Enter PCT application number PCT PCT Mumber of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Impose the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account Impose the count or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) # 20-0100 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Yuaghn W. North Yuaghn W. Worth Yuaghn W. May 100 fees	••	•••		
Image: Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.		Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER E		
signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT has not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount Fee Amount Fee Amount Fee Amount Fee Amount Generation of Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40 Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Ueposit Account Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Vaughn W. North Vaughn W. May 199 ?				
signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT has not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount Fee Amount Fee Amount Fee Amount Generation of Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): 40 Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Upposit Account Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Vaughn W. North Vaughn W. May 199 %	[] [] []			
signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT has not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount Fee Amount Fee Amount Fee Amount Fee Amount Generation of Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40 Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Ueposit Account Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Vaughn W. North Vaughn W. May 199 ?				
Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT Only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT has not been assigned. PCT PCT PCT Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account 40 Deposit Account Image: Composit Account Image: Composit Account # 20-0100 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Image: Composit Account Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. May 100 % Vaughn W. North May May May 100 %		ent Application, enter the date the p	atent application was	Month Day Year
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount Fee Amount Fee Amount Fee Amount Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Muthorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Vaughn W. North Wanyum With With Yange	Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		-	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account 40 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account 40 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account 40 Deposit Account Image: Composit Account Image: Composit Account Image: Composit Account Image: Composit Account Method of Payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) # 20-0100 Deposit Account Number: # 20-0100 Image: Composit Account Number: # 20-0100 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Image: Composit Account Ac	only if a U.S. Application Numbe			
Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account [Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.] # 20-0100 Method Signature # 20-0100 # 20-0100 Statement and Signature Yes X No Statement and Signature Yes of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Vaughn W. North Wawym WMW 4/Way 199 9				
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account Image: Construction of the additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Image: Construction of the additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 20-0100 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Image: Construction of the account of the accoun	Enter the to	tal number of properties inv	olved. #	1
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 20-0100 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Vaughn W. North Vaughn W. North	Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CF	R 3.41): \$	40
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 20-0100 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Vaughn W. North Waughn W. North		osed 🚺 🛛 Deposit Accou	nt	
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Waughn W. North Millay 1999	(Enter for payment by deposit account or if add			-0100
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Vaughn W. North 4 May 129 9		·		
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Vaughn W. North Muyn W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W	Statement and Signature			
Vaughn W. North augun W Volt 4 May 1899				
Vaughn W. North/////////////////////////////	indicated herein.	original document. Charges	to deposit acco	unt are authorized, as
Name of Person Signing / Signature / Date	Vaughn W. North	/augun w Voto		4 May 1899
	Name of Person Signing	Signature		√ Date

ATTACHMENT TO RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

2nd Receiving Party:

Honda Giken Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha a Japanese corporation 1-4-1 Chuo, Wako-shi Saitama Japan 551-01 Domestic Representative Name and Address: Peter M. DeJonge Thorpe, North & Western, L.L.P. P.O. Box 1219 Sandy Utah 84091-1219

FORM P i O-1595 (Rev. 6-93) G · 11 · 9 & OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	J6-23-1998	NERSE E PROPERTMENT OF COMMERCE		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥		ord the attached original documents or corry thereof.		
To the Honorable Commiss	1007 <u>44707</u>			
 Name of conveying party(ies): Sadanandan Neel Sirosh Hans C. Van Oyen Masayuki Tamura Kazutaka Yokoyama Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta 	Hajime Endo ached? 🗅 Yes XX No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:		
3. Nature of conveyance:				
ద Assignment	Merger	Street Address: 1940 Centre Avenue, N.E. Calgary, Alberta		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	CANADA		
Other		City: State: ZIP:		
Execution Date: <u>March 2, 19</u> March 26, 1	997 and	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗅 Yes 🗶 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	umber(s):			
		the even wine data of the explication is.		
It this document is being filed toge	ether with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1	B. Patent No.(s)		
08/800,873				
	Additional numbers atta	ached? 🗅 Yes 🖄 No		
 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m 		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Calvin E. Thorpe	2	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00		
Internal Address:				
THORPE, NORTH & WESTERN	N, LLP	XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deficiencies		
Street Address: 8180 South 7	'00 East, Suite 200	8. Deposit account number: 20-0100		
City:State:	UT ZIP : <u>84070</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this pace if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and the original document. 	belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		
CALVIN E. THORPE		Klown # 6-8-98		
Name of Person Signing		Signature Date		
	Total number of pages including of	cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: きっ Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments PATENT Washington DC 20231 REEL: 010068 FRAME: 0436				

Attorney Docket No. T4881

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO: CALVIN E. THORPE THORPE, NORTH & WESTERN 9035 South 700 East Sandy, Utah 84070

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Sadanandan Neel Sirosh, Hans C. Van Oyen, Masayuki Tamura, Kazutaka Yokoyama and Hajime Endo, residents of Canada (Sirosh and Oyen) and Japan (Tamura, Yokoyama and Endo), have invented a certain new and useful improvement in a SEAL SYSTEM FOR FLUID PRESSURE VESSELS, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on February 14, 1997, and received Serial No. 08/800,873 ; and

WHEREAS, EDO CANADA, LTD., a Canadian corporation, having a place of business at 1940 Centre Avenue, N.E., Calgary, Alberta, Canada, and Honda Giiken Kougyo Kabusiki Kaisya, a Japanese corporation, having a place of business at 1-4-1 Chuo, Wako-shi, Saitama, Japan 551-01, are desirous of jointly acquiring an equal and undivided interest in the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the said Sadanandan Neel Sirosh, Hans C. Van Oyen, Masayuki Tamura, Kazutaka Yokoyama and Hajime Endo, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said EDO Canada, Ltd. and Honda Giiken Kougyo Kabusiki Kaisya, an equal and undivided interest in the full and exclusive right to the said invention and in and to said application and any and all divisions and continuations, substitutes and reissues of said application and the entire right, title and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries that may issue or be granted on said invention.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent to said EDO Canada, Ltd. and Honda Giiken Kougyo Kabusiki Kaisya as the assignees of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed thi	is 26^{th} day of	March	/	1997,	at
Calgary, Alba	rta, Canada				
JJ	,	01			
		M	_		
	SADANA	NDAN NEPT STROS			

IANDAN NEEL SIRUSH

COUNTRY	OF	CANADA)	
	c		:	SS
Province	οI	Alberta)	

Before me personally appeared said Sadanandan Neel Sirosh and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>26th</u> day of <u>March</u> 1997 Notary Public My commission expires: Residing at: A. NEIL HUTTON BARRISTER & SOLICITOR INDETIN. Calgary Albe

2

THIS IS PAGE THREE OF AN ASSIGNMENT RELATING TO THE PATENT APPLICATION FOR "SEAL SYSTEM FOR FLUID PRESSURE VESSELS", FILED FEBRUARY 14, 1997.

.

Executed this <u>26</u> day of <u>March</u> , 1997, at	
Calgary, Alberta, Canada	
HANS C. VAN OYEN	
COUNTRY OF CANADA)	
: ss Province of Alberta)	
Before me personally appeared said Hans C. Van Oyen and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 26^{++} day of $March$, 1997.	
My commission expires: Notary Public A. NEIL HUTTON Residing at:	•
Aldery Alberty BARRISTER & SOLICITO	н

Executed this <u>2nd</u> day of <u>March</u> , 1998, at	
Tokyo, Japan	
Masayuk' La murt	
COUNTRY OF JAPAN)	
: ss City of Tokyo)	
Before me personally appeared said Masayuki Tamura and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>2nd</u> day of <u>March</u> , 1998.	
My commission expires: Residing at:	
Tokyo Legal Aftairs Bureau	
3 (NUIARY UFFICE)	
5-4-11 Kofinsaciti, Cityoda-itu, Totiyo, Japan	

THIS IS PAGE FOUR OF AN ASSIGNMENT RELATING TO THE PATENT APPLICATION FOR "SEAL SYSTEM FOR FLUID PRESSURE VESSELS", FILED FEBRUARY 14, 1997.

Executed this <u>2nd</u> day of <u>March</u>, 1998, at

azutaka Johoyama COUNTRY OF JAPAN) : 3\$ City of Tokyo Before me personally appeared said Kazutaka Yokoyama and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 2nd day of March , 1998. Notary Public My commission expires: Residing at :ing Least Albert, Burgey Charles I. Kojimechi, Chiyosa-ka, J Tokyo, Japan Executed this <u>2nd</u> day of <u>March</u> , 19**98**, at Tokyo, Japan Endo HAJIME COUNTRY OF JAPAN) : 55 City of Tokyo Before me personally appeared said Hajime Endo and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>2nd</u> day of <u>March</u>, 1998. Notary Public NAKASHIGE Residing at: My commission expires: Intern Lenal Attains Runeau 4 5-4-11 Kolimachi, Chivoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan

50NG



平成10年登簿第 473 号

認証

嘱 託 人 田村昌之、 横山和孝 及び 遠藤一 は、添付書類の署名が それぞれ自己のものに相違ない旨本公証人に対し自認した。

よって、 これを認証する。 平成 10 年 3 月 2 日、本公証人役場において



明

上記署名は、東京法務局所属公証人の署名に相違ないものであ り、かつ、その押印は、真実のものであることを証明する。

証

This is to certify that the signature affixed above has been provided by Notary, duly authorized by the Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau and that the Official Seal appearing on the same is genuine.

Date 2nd March, 1998.

Hiroshi MITANI

Director of the Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau

APOSTILLE

(Convention de La Haye du 5 octobre 1961)

1. Country: JAPAN

This public document

- 2. has been signed by Hiroshi MITANI
- 3. acting in the capacity of Director of the Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau
- 4. bears the seal/stamp of

Certified

6.

5. at Tokyo

2nd March, 1998.

- 7. by the Ministry of Foreign Affairs
- **8.** 98 − № 008946
- 9. Seal/stamp:



10. Signature:

Jukashi Sugali

Takashi SUZUKI For the Minister for Foreign Affairs